

2022 Indianola Girls' Basketball Camp

June 2nd and 3rd

The Indianola Girls' Basketball coaching staff will be holding a basketball camp for girls in 2nd-8th grade. The camp will be held in the Blake Field House. Camp for <u>2nd-5th graders</u> will be from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM and for <u>6th-8th graders</u> will be from 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM.

The camp will be led by Head Coach Jeff Janssen, Assistant Coach Rob Hein, new coaches on the high school staff, and members of the Indianola High School girls' basketball team (past and present!). There will be instruction in the areas of shooting, passing, and ball-handling. Skill development and fundamentals will be emphasized, as well as team competitions. Our main focus will be providing a great experience for the girls to enjoy the game of basketball. Lastly, by offering two separate sessions this year, we are wanting to begin building habits and routines expected of them with our high school program.

All campers will receive a camp t-shirt. **The cost of camp is \$40.** Please fill out the information below, sign, and send the information to:

Jeff Janssen, Girls' Basketball Coach Indianola Middle School 403 S. 15th St., Indianola, IA 50125

Checks can be made out to Indianola Athletics or Indianola Girls Basketball. We would like to have your information sheets and entry fee returned by <u>May 27th</u>, however, **walk-ins are welcomed**! Two separate times should allow us to be able to challenge and teach the girls of all levels that much more! If you have any questions, please contact:

Jeff Janssen – Head Girls Basketball C	Coach		
jeff.janssen@indianola.k12.ia.us	Cell: 507-236-4086	Twitter: Coach_Janssen	
Name:		Grade Level for 2022-23:	
T-Shirt Size (Please Circle): Youth Medium		Youth Large	Adult Small
Adult Medium	Adult Large	Adult XL	
Parent/Guardian:		Phone #:	
Email Address:			
Emergency Contact (Person and	Phone #):		
I hereby request that you accept	the application for e	prollment of	in the Indianola G

I hereby request that you accept the application for enrollment of ______ in the Indianola Girls' Basketball Camp. In signing this application, I hereby release Indianola Schools and camp staff from claims on account of any injuries that may be sustained by my child while attending camp. I also certify that our child is medically fit to participate in this camp.